Illinois law.

Section 240.1470  Revocation of Permit to Operate 

a)	The Department may revoke a permit to operate if: 

1)	The transfer of the permit to operate was issued in error; 

2)	The new permittee fails to maintain permit conditions; or 

3)	The new permittee is not in compliance with Section 240.1460(a). 

b)	The Department shall notify the permittee of its intent to revoke a permit to operate effective 30 days from the date of notice unless a hearing is requested in accordance with Section 240.251(c). 
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